
N
or

th
w

es
t I

ow
a 

C
om

m
un

ity
 C

ol
le

ge

138

FACULTY, STAFF, AND ADMINISTRATION
Scott Abbott, Consultant/Trainer—Business & Industry Center

sabbott@nwicc.edu
BAS, Westmar University

Brian Albrecht, Program Chair—Lab Technician
balbrecht@nwicc.edu
MA, University of Iowa

Donna Ascherl, Coordinator—Secondary Programs 
dascherl@nwicc.edu 
BA, Briar Cliff University

Jack Barr, Instructor—Radiologic Technology 
jbarr@nwicc.edu
MS, University of South Dakota

Gretchen Bartelson, Dean—Extended Learning Services 
gbartelson@nwicc.edu
MS, Troy State University

Sue Behrens, Instructor—Accounting 
smbehr@nwicc.edu
MBA, University of South Dakota

Evan Bensley, Coordinator—Continuing Education 
ebensley@nwicc.edu 
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Annette Bernier, Administrative Secretary—
Education & Learning Services 
abernier@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College 

Mark Bohnet, Instructor—Electrical 
mbohnet@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Amy Bomgaars, Instructor—Alternative High School 
amyb@nwicc.edu
BA, Wartburg College

Janet Boone, Instructor—
Administrative Secretarial/Office Management 
janetb@nwicc.edu
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Rod Borer, Coordinator—Bookstore
rborer@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Lori Bottomley, Custodian 
lbottomley@nwicc.edu

Doris Bratcher, Instructor—Mathematics 
dbratcher@nwicc.edu
MA, Iowa State University

Connie Brewster, Secretary—Academic Support Services 
cbrewster@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Spencer School of Business

Mark Brown, Executive Director—College Operation & Finance
mbrown@nwicc.edu
BBA, University of Iowa

Sandy Bruns, Director—Human Resources
sandy@nwicc.edu
BA, Briar Cliff University

Mary Budden, Instructor—Alternative High School; 
Academic Specialist—TRIO, Student Support Services
maryb@nwicc.edu
BA, Briar Cliff University

Joan Burns, Custodian 
jburns@nwicc.edu

Brian Busch, Instructor—General Machining/Trainer— 
Business & Industry Center 
bbusch@nwicc.edu 
BA, William Penn University 

Rick Cannoy, Instructor—Automotive 
rcannoy@nwicc.edu

Ryan Cannoy, Instructor—Carpentry/Construction Technology
rycannoy@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Angie Clark, Secretary—High School Projects
aclark@nwicc.edu
BA, Chadron State College

Jill Collen, Instructor—Communications/Psychology 
jillc@nwicc.edu
MA, Sioux Falls College

Steve Collen, Instructor—Powerline 
scollen@nwicc.edu 
BA, Westmar University

Mary Cowan, Instructor—Radiologic Technology 
mcowan@nwicc.edu
AAS, Iowa Central Community College

Rodney Crater, Instructor—Computer Networking Technology 
rcrater@nwicc.edu 
BA, ACCIS 

John DeBoom, Instructor—General Machining
jdeboom@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Frank DeMilia, Coordinator—Business & Industry Center 
fdemilia@nwicc.edu
MS, Drake University

Steve DeRocher, Instructor—Alternative High School 
sderocher@nwicc.edu
BA, Briar Cliff University

Mark Doherty, Instructor—Automotive 
mdoherty@nwicc.edu
BS, University of Wisconsin-Stout

Jennifer Dokter, Secretary—Biotechnology Grant 
jdokter@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College



Marcia Donkersloot, Instructor—Alternative High School 
mdonkersloot@nwicc.edu
BS, Northwestern College

Lynn Doyle, Receptionist/Information Services
ldoyle@nwicc.edu
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Aaron Dvorak, Instructor—Powerline 
advorak@nwicc.edu 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Laurie Edwards, Director—TRIO, Student Support Services 
ledwards@nwicc.edu 
BA, Trinity Bible College

Kathy Feuerstein, Administrative Secretary—
Institutional Advancement & Enrollment Services
kfeu@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Tara Fjeld, Secretary—Registrar 
tfjeld@nwicc.edu 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Tim Floen, Instructor—Industrial Instrumentation & Control 
tfloen@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Ardis Foreman, Secretary—Continuing Education 
ardisf@nwicc.edu
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Gerri Foreman, Evening Receptionist 
gforeman@nwicc.edu 
Diploma, Nettleton College

Sarah Fykstra, Secretary—ICN, Registration 
sfykstra@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Molly Galm, Director—Library Services 
mgalm@nwicc.edu
MLS, Emporia State University

Stephen Gibbons, Instructor—Social Sciences 
sgibbons@nwicc.edu
MA, Providence Theological Seminary

Dr. William Giddings, President 
william@nwicc.edu
PhD, Iowa State University

Seth Gilbert, Consultant/Trainer—Business & Industry Center
sgilbert@nwicc.edu
JD, William Mitchell College of Law

Orville Ginger, Custodian 
oginger@nwicc.edu

Woody Grabenbauer, Director—Business & Industry Center
woody@nwicc.edu
BSEE, Iowa State University

Susan Grapevine, Instructor—Mathematics 
sgrapevine@nwicc.edu
MS, Iowa State University

Donna Hoadley, Instructor—Alternative High School
dhoadley@nwicc.edu
MA, University of South Dakota

Doug Hoaglund, Maintenance Technician
dhoaglund@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Western Iowa Technical Community College

Ruth Hobson, Instructor—Associate Degree Nursing 
rhobson@nwicc.edu
MSN, University of Phoenix

Brian Hoekstra, Instructor—Business & Accounting 
bhoekstra@nwicc.edu
MBA, University of Sioux Falls

Robbi Hoekstra, Bookstore Assistant 
rhoekstra@nwicc.edu

Karna Hofmeyer, Director—Financial Aid 
khofmeyer@nwicc.edu
BA, Northwestern College 

Robert Hoting, Instructor—Welding 
rhoting@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Leshawn Howard, Biotechnology Grant Business & 
Industry Consultant/Trainer/Laboratory Services
lhoward@nwicc.edu
BS, College of the Ozarks

Todd Huesman, Coordinator—Financial Aid 
thuesman@nwicc.edu
BA, Northwestern College

Rhonda Huisman, Coordinator—Library Services 
rhuisman@nwicc.edu
MAE, Briar Cliff University

Vicki Irwin, Secretary—Continuing Education 
virwin@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Spencer School of Business

Robbie Jungers, Production Technician/
Business Services Assistant
rjungers@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Amy Jurrens, Instructor—Communications 
ajurrens@nwicc.edu
MA, South Dakota State University

Henry Kiers, Custodian

Lila Kiers, Custodian

Cynthia Klatt, Secretary—Continuing Education 
ckla@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Nettleton Business College

April Klein, Secretary—TRIO, Student Support Services 
aklein@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Kathi Knobloch, Applications Administrative
kknobloch@nwicc.edu
AAS, Western Iowa Tech Community College
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Steven Koel, Maintenance Technician 
stevek@nwicc.edu 
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Kristin Kollbaum, Director—Marketing/Alumni 
kkollbaum@nwicc.edu
BA, Dordt College

Dee Kreykes, Administrative Secretary—College 
Operations & Finance/Board Recording Secretary 
dkreykes@nwicc.edu

Linda Kreykes, Receptionist/Information Services 
lkreykes@nwicc.edu
Certificate, Spencer School of Business

Byron Krull, Instructor—Electrical
bkrull@nwicc.edu
AS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Kristi Landis, Enrollment Specialist/Student Activities/ 
Career Center 
klandis@nwicc.edu
BS, Southwest State University

MariBeth Lane, Instructor—Health Information Technology 
mlane@nwicc.edu
BS, Dakota State College

Karen Lauesen, Secretary—Financial Aid 
klauesen@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Robert Leifeld, Dean—Applied Technology
leifeldr@nwicc.edu
BIL, Viterbo University

Mike Logan, Director—Technology & Information Services 
mlogan@nwicc.edu
BA, Briar College University

Philip Louters, Instructor—Electrical 
plouters@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Tracy Lukkes, Director—Learning Center & 
Alternative High School
tlukkes@nwicc.edu
BS, University of South Dakota

Mike McLaughlin, Instructor—Electrical 
mmclaughlin@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Scott Meinecke, Instructor—Powerline 
smei@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Alicia Murphy, Production Technician/
Business Services Assistant
amurphy@nwicc.edu
AS, Minnesota West Community & Technical College

Laura Nachtigal, Administrative Secretary—
Arts & Sciences/Business & Health 
lnachtigal@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Nettleton College 

Judy Nieuwenhuis, Instructor—Practical Nursing 
judyn@nwicc.edu
MSN, Briar Cliff University

Mike Oldenkamp, Network Administrator 
mikeo@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Mariah Oliver, Grant Writer
moliver@nwicc.edu
BA, South Dakota State University

Eric Ortner, Computer Support Technician
eortner@nwicc.edu
AAS, Iowa Central Community College

Steve Pearce, Instructor—Industrial Instrumentation & Control 
spearce@nwicc.edu
MS, Indiana University

Lucy Penner, Academic Specialist—
TRIO, Student Support Services 
lpenner@nwicc.edu
BS, Southwestern State College

Dr. Rhonda Pennings, Dean—
Arts & Sciences/Business & Health 
rpennings@nwicc.edu
PhD, University of South Dakota

Mary Jane Peterson, Instructor—Learning Center 
maryj@nwicc.edu
BA, University of Northern Iowa

Donna Petitt, Manager—Parts/Service Store 
dpetitt@nwicc.edu

Ron Plum, Director—Foundation
plumr@nwicc.edu
MS, University of Arkansas-Fayetteville

Jeff Pool, Enrollment Management/Advisor 
jpool@nwicc.edu
BA, Southwest Minnesota State

Delores Popma, Coordinator—Volunteers 
Certificate & License, Northwest Iowa Community College

Mark Pritts, Instructor—
Heavy Equipment Operation & Maintenance 
mpritts@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Lori Punt, Coordinator—Continuing Education 
lpun@nwicc.edu
BS, Wayne State College

Dawn Recher, Instructor—Associate Degree Nursing 
drecher@nwicc.edu
MSN, South Dakota State University

Dan Reeves, Director—Business Services 
danr@nwicc.edu
BA, Buena Vista University

Lori Richards, Coordinator—Advertising/Web/Publications 
lrichards@nwicc.edu
BA, South Dakota State University



Lynn Rolfsmeier, Director—Continuing Education 
lynnr@nwicc.edu
MA, Drake University

Barb Rolston, Coordinator—SPAN II Instruction
brolston@nwicc.edu
MS, Lesley College

Kate Schlenger, Instructor—Radiologic Technology 
kschlenger@nwicc.edu
AS, University of Nebraska Medical Center

Susan Schmidt, Basic Skills Specialist—Learning Center 
sschmidt@nwicc.edu
MA, Wayne State College

Marlys Schwebach, Instructor—Learning Center 
mschwebach@nwicc.edu
BS, Northwestern College

Colette Scott, Coordinator—ICN 
cscott@nwicc.edu
MA, Iowa State University

Beth Sibenaller-Woodall, College Registrar/Advising 
beths@nwicc.edu
MA, Morningside College

Dr. Jan Snyder, Vice President—
Institutional Advancement & Enrollment Services 
jsnyder@nwicc.edu
PhD, Iowa State University

Roger Solberg, Instructor—
Heavy Equipment Operation & Maintenance 
rsolberg@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Karie Stamer, Instructor—Extended Practical Nursing
kstamer@nwicc.edu
BSN, University of Iowa

Ryan Steffen, Instructor—Engineering Drafting/CAD 
rsteffen@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Mark Steinle, Instructor—Automotive
msteinle@nwicc.edu
AAS, Willmar Community College

Marilyn Stille, Coordinator—Continuing Education 
mrstille@nwicc.edu
RN, Lutheran School of Nursing

Lesa Stofferan, Secretary—Business & Industry Center 
lstofferan@nwicc.edu

Lisa Story, Director—Enrollment Management 
lstory@nwicc.edu
BA, Buena Vista University

Dr. Alethea Stubbe, Vice President—
Education & Learning Services 
aletheas@nwicc.edu
PhD, Iowa State University

Lucinda Talsma, Instructor—Science
ltalsma@nwicc.edu
MA, Briar Cliff University

Stephanie Theel, Instructor—Science
stheel@nwicc.edu
MS, John Hopkins University

Pam Van Beek, Secretary—Applied Technology
pvanbeek@nwicc.edu
AA, Northwestern College

Sheila Van Engen, Secretary—
Marketing/Alumni/Foundation/Placement 
svanengen@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Dan Van Horsen, Director—Physical Facilities 
danvh@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Jackson Vo-Tech

Jennifer Van Regenmorter, Accounting Assistant 
jennifer@nwicc.edu
AAS, Northwest Iowa Community College

Lyle Vanden Berg, Custodian 
lvandenberg@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Twyla Vogel, Administrative Assistant—President 
tvogel@nwicc.edu
BA, Briar Cliff University

Cher Vollink, Administrative Secretary—Applied Technology 
cvollink@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Jim Waggoner, Maintenance Technician
jwaggoner@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Dennis Wallace, Instructor—Truck and Diesel Technology 
dwallace@nwicc.edu
AA, Northwest Iowa Community College

Elizabeth Watson, Counselor/Academic Advisor/Special Needs
ewatson@nwicc.edu
MA, University of South Dakota

Terry “Pete” Wildeman, Custodian 
petew@nwicc.edu

Mindy Witham, Secretary—Enrollment Management 
mwitham@nwicc.edu
Diploma, Northwest Iowa Community College

Roy Wohlert, Vector Coordinator—Business & Industry Center 
rwohlert@nwicc.edu
BA, Buena Vista University

Melanie Wynja, Instructor—Nursing 
mwynja@nwicc.edu
BSN, Briar Cliff University

Steve Youngs, Instructor—Auto Body 
syoungs@nwicc.edu
Pinellas Vocational Technical Institute

NCC Board of Directors
Ken Vande Brake, District I
Judy Blauwet, District II 
Loretta A. Berkland, VMD, President, District III
Craig Struve, District IV
Chad Hamill, District V
Leroy Van Kekerix, Vice President, District VI
Larry Hoekstra, District VII 141

E
M
P
L
O
Y
E
E
S



142

APPENDIX
About NCC 4
Academic Advising 9
Academic Awards 21
Academic Competitiveness Grant (ACG) 20
Academic Probation 21
Academic Progress 21
Academic Restart Program/Grade Forgiveness 24
Academic Suspension 21
Accounting 52
Accreditation 5
Adding a Course 15
Administrative Office Management 54
Administrative Secretarial 53
Admissions 8
Admissions Policy and Procedure 8
Advanced Placement (AP) 23
Advisory Committees 5
Agriculture 48
All Iowa Opportunity Foster Care Grant and ETV Programs 20
All Iowa Opportunity Scholarship 20
Americans With Disabilities Act and the Rehabilitation Act 5
Anti-Bullying/Harassment Board Policy 30
Appeal 21
Application for Graduation 25
Application Procedure 8
Articulation Agreements 46
Arts & Sciences 34
Arts & Sciences/Business/Health 34
Assessment of Student Learning 5
Associate Degree Nursing 60
Associate of Applied Science 25
Associate of Arts 25
Associate of Arts Programs 34
Associate of Science 25
Associate of Science Programs: Management 42
Attendance 22
Audit 24
Automotive Service 89
Automotive Service Technology 90
Billing and Payment 15
Bio-Fuels Controls Technician 66
Bio-Fuels Operator 66
Biotechnology Lab Technician 66
Bookstore 10
Briar Cliff University 4-Year Degree Options 45
Bullying, Harassment, Initiations, or Hazing Procedures 31
Business & Industry Center 12
Business 55
Campus Life 26
Campus Security Act 6
Campus Visitation 8
Career Center 9
Career Supplemental Programs 12
Carpentry 71
Child Care 32
Class Cancellation/Delay Start Procedures 26
College Level Examination (CLEP) 23
College Switchboard 32
College Work-Study 20

Collision Repair & Refinishing 91
Collision Repair & Refinishing Technology 92
Commencement Exercises/Graduation 26
Communications and Information Systems Policy Summary 5
Compliances 5
Computer Networking Technology 68
Computer Programming Technology 69
Computerized Manufacturing Technology 83
Construction Technology 72
Continuing Education General Interest 12
Counseling 9
Course Descriptions 95
Course Numbering System 94
Course Syllabi 22
Credit by Examination 24
Credit for Experiential Learning 24
Credit for External Learning 24
Credit for Military Experience 24
Dairy Herdsperson 49
Dairy Science 50
Developmental Courses 12
Dordt College Engineering Agreement 80
Diploma 25
Disbursement of Aid 17
Disclosure of Directory Information 16
Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services 21
Dropping a Course 15
Drug-Free Schools and Communities 6
Early Outs 26
Electrical Technology 75
Eligibility for Graduation 25
E-Mail Access 32
Emergency Procedures 26
Emergency Telephone 32
Employee Listing 138
Engineering Drafting/CAD 84
Engineering Technology 80
Extended Practical Nursing 59
Eye Safety Information 28
Failing 15
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 16
Federal Pell Grant 19
Federal PLUS Loan for Undergraduate Students 20
Federal Stafford Loan Program 20
Financial Aid Application Procedures and Award Notification 17
Financial Aid Eligibility 17
Financial Aid Satisfactory Academic Progress 18
Firearms on Campus 26
First-Year Student 23
Food Service 32
Foundation 5
FSEOG 19
Full-Time Student 22
General Education Statement 5
General Machining 85
Grade Change 22
Grading System 22
Graduation Preparation 25
Graduation Fees 26N
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Graduation Rate 6
Guiding Principles 4
Health Information Technology 57
Health Insurance 7
Health Risks 7
Heavy Equipment Operation & Maintenance 73
High School Articulation 23
High School Completion 10
High School Credits 10
High School Diploma 10
High School Equivalency—GED 10
Honor Graduates 24
Honor’s List 24
Hope Scholarship 21
Incompletes 22
Indebtedness Policy 14
Industrial & Commercial Wiring 76
Industrial Instrumentation & Control 77
Insufficient Funds 15
Internal/External Articulation 23
International Students 8
Intervention 21
Interviews with Students 26
Iowa Grant 20
Iowa National Guard Educational Assistance Grant 20
Iowa Vocational Technical Tuition Grant 20
Iowa Workforce Investment Act 21
Job Placement Office 9
Learning Center 10
Legal Sanctions 7
Library 9
Local Agencies 32
Mandatory Continuing Ed 12
Medical Emergencies 28
Meningococcal Disease 7
Mission and Vision Statements 4
Nondiscrimination in Education 5
Northwest Iowa Alternative High School 11
Nursing, Practical 58
Nursing, Extended Practical 59
Nursing, Associate Degree 60
Online Educational Opportunities through NCC 44
Paramedic 61
Part-Time Student 23
Pass/Fail 22
Photography 64
Powerline 78
Powerline Technology 79
Practical Nursing 58
Pre-Professional Accounting 36
Pre-Professional Business 36
Pre-Professional Criminal Justice 37
Pre-Professional Early Childhood 37
Pre-Professional Education 38
Pre-Professional Human Resource Management 38
Pre-Professional Human Services 39
Pre-Professional Paralegal 39
Production Welding 86
Professional Photography 64
Provisional Admission 8
Public Transportation 32
Radiologic Technology 62
Readmission 8
Refund/Balance Checks 15
Refund Policy 15

Registration 14
Registration and Records 13
Repeating Courses 22
Resident/Non-Resident Tuition Eligibility 13
Retention of Records 16
Scholarship Opportunities 21
Second-Year Student 23
Self-Directed Study 23
Services for Student with Disabilities America

Disabilities Act and The Vocational Rehabilitation Act 13
Services to Students 32
Sexual and Gender Harassment 29
Sexual and Gender Harassment Procedure 29
Special Needs 13
STARS 9
Student Activities 27
Student Classification 22
Student Conduct 26
Student Financial Aid 17
Student Government Association 27
Student Grievance Procedure 28
Student Housing 9
Student IDs 32
Student Infected with Dangerous and Life Threatening 

Diseases Policy and Procedure 31
Student Organizations 27
Student Presentations/Events 27
Student Records 16
Student Right to Know 7
Student Rights 28
Student Services 9
Student Telephone Calls 28
Substance Abuse Prevention Program 7
Switchboard 32
Tobacco Policy 26
Tools, Books, and Personal Effects Security 27
Transcript Release 17
Transfer Courses 40
Transfer Information 23
Transfer Students 13
Truck & Diesel Technology 93
Tuition and Fees 15
Tuition Credit for Students Called to Active Military Duty 24
Types of Financial Assistance 19
Veterans Educational Benefits 13, 21
Vehicle Regulations 27
Voter Registration 32
WebAdvisor 22
Welding 87
Withdrawal from College 16
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